To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) be 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (fize The Chase Manhattan Bank) Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other. Citizenship: NY Execution Date(s): 12/29/04 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name Other, Security Interest Termination 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark(a): 1. Trademark Application No.(e): Name: Christopher E. Kondracki Address: Citizenship: Ny Additional names of conveying parties attached: Additional names of conveying parties attached? Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark(a): 1. Trademark Registration No.(e): Name: Christopher E. Kondracki Address: Citizenship: Additional sheet(a) statched: Address: Additional sheet(a) statched: Address: 7. Total registrations involved: Address: Address: Authorized to be charged by peposit Account Fees Enclosed Citizenship: C	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 1. Privileta Chase Bank, N.A. (Riza The Chase Manhatan Bank) 1. Individual(s) 1. Individual(s) 1. Individual(s) 1. Association 1. General Partnership 2. Corporation-State 1. Individual(s) 1. Association 1. General Partnership 2. Corporation-State 2. Individual(s) 3. Nature of conveying parties attached? 3. Nature of conveyance; 3. Assignment 3. Assignment 3. Assignment 4. Country US 5. Corporation 5. Individual names of conveying parties attached? 5. Nature of conveyance; 6. Assignment 6. Trademark Application No.(s): 1. Trademark Application Davis Highway Shifted Normal Partnership Address: 2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Address: 2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 2. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): 3. Sinted Normal 2202 Phone Number: 1. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): 3. Signature 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: Christopher E. Kondracki 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: Christopher E. Kondracki 1. Signature 2. Christopher E. Kondracki 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: Christopher E. Kondracki 1. Signature 2. Christopher E. Kondracki 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: Christopher E. Kondracki 1. Signature 2. Name and address: 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: Christopher E. Kondracki 1. Signature 1. Control of the Trademark Signature Christopher E. Kondracki 2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Christopher E. Kondracki 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: Christopher E. Kondracki 2. Nathorized User Name: Christopher E. Kondracki 3. Payment Information: Deposit Account N	LIRADEM	ARKS ANI V
JPMorgan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chase Menhattan Basik): Jeffergan Chase Basik, N.A. (Riva The Chasing Internal Address: Jeffergan Park Levi Leasing Internal Addresses; Jeffergan Park State: Jeffergan Park State: Jeffergan Park Jeffergan Chitzenship: Jeffergan Chase Park Jeffergan Park Jeffergan Park Jeffergan Park Jeffergan Chitzenship: Jefferga	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the office is	
Additional names, addresses, or offizenship attached?		
Individual(s)	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank)	
General Partnership	[7] Lagran	Name: Proma Technologies, Inc. f/k/a Van Leer Leasing Inc.
Corporation-State City: Franklin Street Address: 24 Forge Park City: Franklin State: MA		
Other: Citizenship: NY		Street Address: 24 Porge Park
Country: US		
Country: US Zip: 02038 Association Citizenship: Citizenship	Citizenship:_NY	State:_MA
Additional names of convoying parties attached?		Country: US Zip: 02038
Security Agreement	Additional names of convenies and	Association Cittzenshlp:
Assignment		Citizenship:
Security Agreement	□ A	LimitedPartnership Cldzenship;
Other Security Interest Termination Tassignes is not demicled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		If Basignee is not domiciled to the United State .
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Christopher E. Kondracki Address: 2001 Lefferson Davis Highway Suite 1007 Arlington, Virginia 22202 Phone Number: (703) 415-1555 Sax Number: (703) 415-1557 mail Address: ignature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Additional sheet(s) attached? Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes VNo Additi		Yes A Ma
Name: Christopher E. Kondracki Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1007 Arlington, Virginia 22202 Phone Number: (703) 415-1555 Sax Number: (703) 415-1557 Signature: Signat		1.500.500
Name: Christopher E. Kondracki Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1007 Arlington, Virginia 22202 Phone Number: (703) 415-1555 Fax Number: (703) 415-1557 Signature: Signature: Signature Christopher E. Kondracki 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by Deposit Account Fees Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 19-3545 Authorized User Name: Christopher E. Kondracki Signature: Signature Christopher E. Kondracki Total gumber of pages labeled.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Address:2001 Jefferson Davis Highway		
Suite 1007 Arlington, Virginia 22202 Phone Number: (703) 415-1555 Sax Number: (703) 415-1557 Mail Address: Authorized to be charged by Deposit Account Fees Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 19-3545 Authorized User Name: Christopher F. Kondracki Signature: Christopher F. Kondracki Teal number of pages to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by Credit card Authorized to be charged by Credit card Authorized to be charged by Deposit Account Fees Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 19-3545 Authorized User Name: Christopher F. Kondracki Teal number of pages to be charged by Deposit Account		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 65.00
Arlington, Virginia 22202 Phone Number: (703) 415-1555 ax Number: (703) 415-1557 mail Address: Ignature: Signature Christopher E. Kondracki Date Christopher E. Kondracki Teal number of pages below the charged by Deposit Account Fees Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number, 19-3545 Authorized User Name: Christopher E. Kondracki Date Christopher E. Kondracki		Authorized to be charged by credit card
Phone Number: (703) 415-1555 Fax Number: (703) 415-1557 Deposit Account Number: 19-3545 Authorized User Name: Christopher F. Kondracki Signature: Signature Signat		Fees Enclosed
Deposit Account Number: 19-3545 Mail Address: Authorized User Name: Christopher F. Kondracki ignature: Signature Christopher F. Kondracki Christopher F. Kondracki Teal number of pages below to the state of th		
mail Address: Authorized User Name: Christopher F. Kondracki ignature: Signature Signature Christopher F. Kondracki Teal number of pages below to		
ignature: BK Signature Sig	<u> </u>	Authorized Upor Norman
Signature	704	Christopher E. Kondracki
Christopher E. Kondracki Tetal number of pages below:		3/1/05
	•	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0150

SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

WHEREAS, PROMA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (f/k/a Van Leer Leasing, Inc.) (the "Debtor"), granted a security interest to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank) (the "Secured Party") in Debtor's trademarks (the "Trademarks") pursuant to a certain Assignment for Security Agreement dated January 18, 2000 (the "Agreement"), which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2000 and recorded on Reel 1981 and beginning on Page 0578;

WHEREAS, the security interests of the Debtor to Secured Party under the foregoing Agreement have been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party releases its security interest in, and reassigns to the Debtor, any and all interest in the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees that, upon the request of the Debtor or any execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Debtor, or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Security Interest Termination as of this Agree day of Security, 2004.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank)

···NO.755_____P.3___

Re // //

Name: Augesa Constal

COUNTY OF _____, SS

Then personally appeared before me the above-named Andrea Compton of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank) and acknowledged the foregoing to be his free act and deed this 23th day of December , 2004.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

PAUL ALLEN ROBBINS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02R05064768
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sapt. 26, 2005

. 1.2005 1:46PM SPECIALIZED PATENT

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

 DESCRIPTION
 COUNTRY
 SERIAL NO.
 REG. NO.
 STATUS

 Holoprism
 USA
 74/103,091
 1,737,630
 Active

 Holosecure
 USA
 75/258,508
 2,162,907
 Active

RECORDED: 03/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0152

*NO.755----P.4-..